502639443 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS M. MOLIN	08/09/2012
KEN D. AU	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	901 CLEVELAND STREET
City:	ELYRIA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14233319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 216 592 5000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHIC

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013097/000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. HUDZINSKI
Signature:	/Michael E. Hudzinski/
Date:	01/16/2014

502639443 REEL: 031988 FRAME: 0284

Total Attachments: 4

source=013097-000006_Assignment_asfiled_2014-01-16#page1.tif source=013097-000006_Assignment_asfiled_2014-01-16#page2.tif source=013097-000006_Assignment_asfiled_2014-01-16#page3.tif source=013097-000006_Assignment_asfiled_2014-01-16#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031988 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Hans M. MOLIN

Address:

27806 Tirante

Mission Viejo, CA 92692

Citizenship:

SWEDEN

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Ken D. AU

Address:

14881 Athel Avenue

Irvine, CA 92606

Citizenship:

USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC

Principal Place

901 Cleveland Street

of Business

Elyria, OH 44035

Corporation of:

Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A VEHICULAR FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHODS OF MONITORING AND IMPROVING DRIVER PERFORMANCE IN A FLEET OF VEHICLES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

Docket No. 13097-00003 PATENT

International Patent Application No. PCT/US12/47209, filed on July 18, 2012, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/510,380, filed on July 21, 2011, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/527,569, filed on August 25, 2011.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at	SANTA ANA	CA	on this
	(City)	(State)	
<u></u> 8 day o		, 2012.	
(day)	/(Month)		

Aug 8, 20/2

Ken D AII

Signed at	SANTAANA	CALIFORNIA	on this
	(City)	(State)	
day of	Avaust (Month)	, 2012.	
(day)	(Month)		
Saler		Hm Moz	
Date '		Hans M. MOLIN	

Page 3 of 4